

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region XI

### SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

Digos City

Telefax No.: 0825538396; 0825538376 Email: www.sdsdigos@yahoo.com



# **DIVISION ADVISORY NO.** <u>017</u> **S. 2019** February 11, 2019

### PARTICIPATION TO THE 2019 MUSIKAHAN FESTIVAL

To: PATRIOTISO O. PEÑAS

PSDS, Digos Oriental District

Attention:

MERILYN T. SALBORO

Principal II

Ramon Magsaysay Central Elementary School

IDA I. JUEZAN/NIEL BONGCAYAO

Public Schools District Supervisors Digos City National High School

Attention

DATU ROGER A. MANAPOL, EdD.

Secondary School Principal IV Digos City National High School

Attached hereto is an invitation letter from Hon. Allan L. Rellon, DPA, PhD, Local Chief Executive of Tagum City, requesting the participation of Ramon Magsaysay Central Elementary School and Digos City National High School to the competitions of Musikahan Festival 2019.

This Office interposes NO objection to the participation the above-mentioned activity provided that the following shall be taken into consideration:

- a. Secure parental consent.
- b. Safety of the students must be considered with utmost concern.
- c. Must be given a remedial/modular instruction to catch-up the lessons.

For information and guidance.

WINNIE E. BATOON, Ed.D.

Officer In-Charge N

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEa Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

19-27781 DATE: FEB I 1 2019 TIME: 3:33 IM

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

SUBJECT- MAPEH COMPETITIONS

presto: Division Advisory: 2019 Musikahan Festival

2/11/2019



January 31, 2019

### WINNIE BATOON, Ed. D

Schools Division Superintendent Department of Education – Digos City

Dear Dr. Batoon,

Tagumpay greetings!

Tagum City takes pride in our weeklong Musikahan Festival which for decades has been a creative cornerstone of the city's famed festival. This February, the banner event returns to stage as we gather the best of the country's musical powerhouse in celebration of music and brotherhood.

Anent, we would like to request your approval to allow the participation of Ramon Magsaysay Central Elementary School and Digos City National High School to the competitions of Musikahan Festival 2019.

Attached herewith is the guidelines and mechanics of the competitions.

Should you affirm to this request or for your inquiries, you may reach us through 0997 – 8322 - 443 or e-mail us at tagumtourismofc@gmail.com.

And we truly believe that you have a high regard for the success of our signature festivity and for the advocacy's by product that strengthens the social fabric.

Sincerely yours,

HON. ALLAN L. RELLON, DPA, PhD Local Chief Executive City of Tagum

